

Date:	Apr 5, 2024
- linuteTraq (IQM2) ID #:	

Purchase Order #: 5466SERV Original Purchase Aug 24, 2021		Change Order #: 4	Department: Public	Department: Public Works	
Vendor Name: J Congdon Sewer Services		Vendor #: 38587	Dept Contact: Drew Cormican		
Background and/or Reason for Change Order Request:	Decrease line contract.	2000-2640-54080 by (\$23,160.81	). Decrease line 2 2000-2	2640-54080 by (\$73,18	2.69) and close
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		IN ACCORDANCE V	VITH 720 ILCS 5/33E-9		
(B) The chang	e is germane to t	eable at the time the contract was sig he original contract as signed. • County of DuPage and authorized b			
(c) 13 III tile bo	23t miterest for the		E/DECREASE		
A Starting co	ntract value		<u> </u>		\$805,009.63
	ge for previous Cl	nange Orders			\$0.00
	ntract amount (A				\$805,009.63
D Amount of this Change Order Increase Decrease					(\$96,343.50)
E New contra	ict amount (C + D	<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		\$708,666.13
F Percent of current contract value this Change Order represents (D / C)					-11.97%
G Cumulative percent of all Change Orders (B+D/A); (60% maximum on construction contracts)					-11.97%
		DECISION MEN	10 NOT REQUIRED		
Increase/Dec	get code from: rease quantity fro	should be:	Contract Extension	on (29 days)	Consent Only
Decrease rem and close cor	naining encumbra ntract	ance Increase encumbrance and close contract	Decrease en	cumbrance Incre	ease encumbrance
		DECISION M	IEMO REQUIRED		
	,500.00, or ≥ 10%	oontract expiration from: , of current contract amount  Fur	to:		
Prepared By (Initi	e ials)	4/5/24 Phone Ext Date	M Recommended for App	roval (Initials) Phone Ex	<u>4/√/302¥</u> tt Date
		REVIEWED	BY (Initials Only)		
Buyer		Date	Procurement Officer	·	Date
Chief Financial O (Decision Memos		Date	Chairman's Office (Decision Memos Ove	r \$25,000)	Date